
Type of Files Requested:
For a list of common files 

For a list of available items

District or Precinct(s) Requested:
For a complete list of Districts (Select and/or type in a District or Precinct(s))

Include Voter History? Yes No

If Yes, how would you like to see the voter history    Please  Note: The All History option is only available  in the two file format

Specify Election(s)
(Select  to 5 or type in )

DateStateCountyCity
Executed at 

Driver's License #Print Name Signature

ZIP Code

ZIP Code

State

State

City

City

Street

Street
Residence Address 

Business Address 

Rev: Dec. 2019

Telephone Number

City State ZIP Code

see the attached file Common Files Requested

Full Name of Applicant (Person, Business, Organization, or Committee) 

Address
of Applicant:

Street

What is the intended use of the information being requested?
 For a brief explanation see the attached file Intended Uses.  (Select and/or type in Intended Use)

The above named applicant hereby applies to the Secretary of State of California, directly or through a source agency for:

M

Date range for

The applicant hereby agrees that the aforementioned information set forth in affidavits of registration of voters and any information 
derived from said tabulating cards, electronic data processing tapes, indices (hereinafter collectively referred to as “registration 
information”) will be used  
as defined by Title 2, Division 7, Article 1, Section 19003, of the California Administrative Code. 
The applicant further agrees NOT to sell, lease, loan, or deliver possession of the registration information, or a copy thereof, or any portion 
thereof, to any person, organization or agency without receiving written authorization to sell from the Secretary of State or from the source agency. 
Subject to provisions of Title 2 Division 7, Article 1, Sections 19001 through 19007 of the California Administrative Code, the applicant 
agrees to pay to the State of California, as compensation for any unauthorized use of each individual's registration information an 
amount equal to the sum of fifty cents ($0.50) multiplied by the number of times each registration record is used by the Applicant in an 
unauthorized manner. 
I certify under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that all the above information is true and correct.

   

 CD USB E-MailMedia Options Type of Media (Check one):

For Customer FTP, provide User Name and Password 

Walking/Street Index  (Indexes of voters are only available as a PDF or a printed copy)
  Indices of Voters:       Paper Copy Electronic Copy (PDF)

User Name:

E-Mail or FTP Address:

Password:

see the attached file Registration Services Price List

see the attached file List of Districts Party Requested:

 F
ile

 T
yp

e 
   

   
 In

te
nd

ed
 U

se
   

 A
pp

lic
an

t I
nf

or
m

at
io

n
  D

ist
ric

t 

 County FTP      Customer FTP 

bbehrens
Rectangle

bbehrens
Rectangle

bbehrens
Rectangle





Common Files Requested 
 
 


 


Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 


Page 1 of 13 


Table of Contents 


Click On the File You Wish to View 


TYPE OF FILE  PAGE 


Voter Extract (Single File/No History) (MVMJ004) ...................................................... 2‐3 


Voter Extract (Single File/With History) (MVMJ004) .................................................. 4‐6 


Voter Extract (Two File Option/With History) (MVMJ004) 
Voter File (first file) ................................................................................................ 7‐8 
History File (second file) ........................................................................................... 9 


Vote by Mail Extract by Application Date (AVM004) ................................................ 10‐11 


Vote by Mail Extract by Issue Date (AVMJ010) ......................................................... 10‐11 


Vote by Mail Extract by Return Date (AVMJ011) ...................................................... 10‐11 


District/Precinct Extract (PDMJ001) ............................................................................. 12 


Indices of Voters (Walking Index) (MVMR010) ............................................................ 13 


 


NOTE: If you are requesting more than one file, you can type in the job numbers. 
(example:  MVMJ004 /w History, AVMJ010, PDMJ001) 







Common Files Requested 
 
 


 


Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 


Page 2 of 13 


Voter Extract Record Layout (Single File/No History) 
MVMJ004 – This is a comprehensive file which includes all of the following voter data: 
Job Title  MVMJ004 – Customer Voter Extract    (Single File Option – No Voting History) 


Parameters  District Range, Precinct Range, Voter Status, Special AV Status, Registration Date Range, Party, Language, Voter 
History option 


Output Filename   MVMJ004_Cust_[YYYYMMDD]_[hhmmss]_[UserID].txt 


Output File Specifications  Tab Delimited; First Row Has Column Names 


 


Record Format 
  
Column Heading  Data Type  Description 


lVoterUniqueID  Int  The County Voter ID Number 


sAffNumber  Char(10)  The Affidavit of Registration Number for the voter in CA; Voter ID in IL, WA 


szStateVoterID  Char(20)  State ID assigned to Voter (independent of Local County Voter ID) 


sVoterTitle  Char(4)  Mr., Mrs., Ms., Miss 


szNameLast  Char(26)  Voter Last Name 


szNameFirst  Char(26)  Voter First Name 


szNameMiddle  Char(26)  Voter Middle Name (often just an initial) 


sNameSuffix  Char(4)  Jr., Sr., I, II, etc. 


sGender  Char(1)  M/F (IL only) 


szSitusAddress  Char(70)  All Residence address fields assembled for a Delivery Point Address line 


szSitusCity  Char(30)  Residence City 


sSitusState  Char(2)  Residence State 


sSitusZip  Char(10)  Residence Zip; can contain zip +4  


sHouseNum  Char(10)  Parsed Residence House Number 


sUnitAbbr  Char(8)  Parsed Residence Unit Abbreviation (ex. Apt, Ste, Spc) 


sUnitNum  Char(8)  Parsed Residence Unit Number 


szStreetName  Char(35)  Parsed Residence Street Name 


sStreetSuffix  Char(10)  Parsed Residence Street Suffix 


sPreDir  Char(2)  Parsed Residence Pre‐Directional (N, S, E, W, NW, etc) 


sPostDir  Char(2)  Parsed Residence Post‐Directional (N, S, E, W, NW, etc) 


szMailAddress1  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 1  
(If no Mail Addr for Voter, Res Addr is placed in the first two Mail Address Lines.) 


szMailAddress2  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 2  


szMailAddress3  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 3  


szMailAddress4  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 4  


szMailZip  Char(10)  Parsed Mailing Address Zip Code 


szPhone  Char(14)  Voter phone number 


szEmailAddress  Char(100)  Voter email 


dtBirthDate  Char(10)  Voter Birth Date; MM/DD/YYYY 


sBirthPlace  Char(4)  Voter Birth Place; state or country abbreviation 


dtRegDate  Char(10)  Current Registration Date; MM/DD/YYYY 


dtOrigRegDate  Char(10)  Original Registration Date for voter; MM/DD/YYYY 


dtLastUpdate_dt  Char(10)  Date the Voter record was last Updated; MM/DD/YYYY 







Common Files Requested 
 
 


 


Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 


Page 3 of 13 


Voter Extract Record Layout (Single File/No History) 
  Continued 
sStatusCode  Char(1)  Values: ‘A’ – Active, ‘I’ – Inactive, ‘C’ – Cancelled, ‘P’ – Local Pending 


szStatusReasonDesc  Char(50)  Text indicating current ‘state’ of the voter. 


sUserCode1  Char(4)  County defined code 


sUserCode2  Char(4)  County defined code  


iDuplicateIDFlag  Char(5)  Indicator for voters sharing same Name/Birth date; Rare 


szLanguageName  Char(16)  Language choice made by voter for Election Materials 


szPartyName  Char(50)  Party choice made by voter (CA only) 


szAVStatusAbbr  Char(10)  Vote by Mail Status Abbreviation; This field identifies voters participating in a specific Vote 
by Mail program. 


szAVStatusDesc  Char(50)  Vote by Mail Status Full Description  


szPrecinctName  Char(20)  Regular Precinct Name 


sPrecinctID  Char(10)  Regular Precinct Number  


sPrecinctPortion  Char(4)  Regular Precinct Portion (if applicable) 


sDistrictID_0  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_0  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_0  Char(100)  District Name text 


sDistrictID_1  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_1  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_1  Char(100)  District Name text 


sDistrictID_2  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_2  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_2  Char(100)  District Name text 


sDistrictID_3  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_3  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_3  Char(100)  District Name text 


sDistrictID_4  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_4  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_4  Char(100)  District Name text 


sDistrictID_5  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_5  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_5  Char(100)  District Name text 
 
Total: 62 fields 







Common Files Requested 
 
 


 


Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 


Page 4 of 13 


Voter Extract Record Layout (Single File/With History) 
MVMJ004 – This is a comprehensive file which includes all of the following voter data: 
Job Title  MVMJ004 – Customer Voter Extract    (Single File Option – With Voting History) 


Parameters  District Range, Precinct Range, Voter Status, Special AV Status, Registration Date Range, Party, 
Language, Voter History option 


Output Filename   MVMJ004_CustH_[YYYYMMDD]_[hhmmss]_[UserID].txt 


Output File Specifications  Tab Delimited; First Row Has Column Names 


 
Record Format 
  
Column Heading  Data Type  Description 


lVoterUniqueID  Int  The County Voter ID Number 


sAffNumber  Char(10)  The Affidavit of Registration Number for the voter in CA; Voter ID in IL, WA 


szStateVoterID  Char(20)  State ID assigned to Voter (independent of Local County Voter ID) 


sVoterTitle  Char(4)  Mr., Mrs., Ms., Miss 


szNameLast  Char(26)  Voter Last Name 


szNameFirst  Char(26)  Voter First Name 


szNameMiddle  Char(26)  Voter Middle Name (often just an initial) 


sNameSuffix  Char(4)  Jr., Sr., I, II, etc. 


sGender  Char(1)  M/F (IL only) 


szSitusAddress  Char(70)  All Residence address fields assembled for a Delivery Point Address line 


szSitusCity  Char(30)  Residence City 


sSitusState  Char(2)  Residence State 


sSitusZip  Char(10)  Residence Zip; can contain zip +4  


sHouseNum  Char(10)  Parsed Residence House Number 


sUnitAbbr  Char(8)  Parsed Residence Unit Abbreviation (ex. Apt, Ste, Spc) 


sUnitNum  Char(8)  Parsed Residence Unit Number 


szStreetName  Char(35)  Parsed Residence Street Name 


sStreetSuffix  Char(10)  Parsed Residence Street Suffix 


sPreDir  Char(2)  Parsed Residence Pre‐Directional (N, S, E, W, NW, etc) 


sPostDir  Char(2)  Parsed Residence Post‐Directional (N, S, E, W, NW, etc) 


szMailAddress1  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 1  
(If no Mail Addr for Voter, Res Addr is placed in the first two Mail Address Lines.) 


szMailAddress2  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 2  


szMailAddress3  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 3  


szMailAddress4  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 4  


szMailZip  Char(10)  Parsed Mailing Address Zip Code 


szPhone  Char(14)  Voter phone number 


szEmailAddress  Char(100)  Voter email 


dtBirthDate  Char(10)  Voter Birth Date; MM/DD/YYYY 


sBirthPlace  Char(4)  Voter Birth Place; state or country abbreviation 


dtRegDate  Char(10)  Current Registration Date; MM/DD/YYYY 


dtOrigRegDate  Char(10)  Original Registration Date for voter; MM/DD/YYYY 







Common Files Requested 
 
 


 


Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 


Page 5 of 13 


Voter Extract Record Layout (Single File/With History) 
  Continued 
dtLastUpdate_dt  Char(10)  Date the Voter record was last Updated; MM/DD/YYYY 


sStatusCode  Char(1)  Values: ‘A’ – Active, ‘I’ – Inactive, ‘C’ – Cancelled, ‘P’ – Local Pending 


szStatusReasonDesc  Char(50)  Text indicating current ‘state’ of the voter. 


sUserCode1  Char(4)  County defined code 


sUserCode2  Char(4)  County defined code  


iDuplicateIDFlag  Char(5)  Indicator for voters sharing same Name/Birth date; Rare 


szLanguageName  Char(16)  Language choice made by voter for Election Materials 


szPartyName  Char(50)  Party choice made by voter (CA only) 


szAVStatusAbbr  Char(10)  Vote by Mail Status Abbreviation; This field identifies voters participating in a specific Vote 
by Mail program. 


szAVStatusDesc  Char(50)  Vote by Mail Status Full Description  


szPrecinctName  Char(20)  Regular Precinct Name 


sPrecinctID  Char(10)  Regular Precinct Number  


sPrecinctPortion  Char(4)  Regular Precinct Portion (if applicable) 


sDistrictID_0  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_0  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_0  Char(100)  District Name text 


sDistrictID_1  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_1  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_1  Char(100)  District Name text 


sDistrictID_2  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_2  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_2  Char(100)  District Name text 


sDistrictID_3  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_3  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_3  Char(100)  District Name text 


sDistrictID_4  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_4  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_4  Char(100)  District Name text 


sDistrictID_5  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_5  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_5  Char(100)  District Name text 


sElectionAbbr1  Char(10)  Abbreviated Name for the election 


szElectionDesc1  Char(100)  Full legal description of the election 


dtElectionDate1  Char(10)  Date of the election 


sElecTypeDesc1  Char(25)  Text identifying the type of election (General, Primary etc.) 


sVotingPrecinct1  Char(10)  The Voting Precinct voter voted in for the election 


szVotingMethod1  Char(85)  Text description describing how the voter voted (Polling Place, Vote by Mail etc.) 


sPartyAbbr1  Char(4)  Party ballot that the voter voted 


szPartyName1  Char(50)  Full Party Name of the ballot voter voted 


szCountedFlag1  Char(3)  Ballot Counted Indicator; ‘Yes’ – ballot was counted, ‘No’ – ballot was Not counted 







Common Files Requested 
 
 


 


Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 


Page 6 of 13 


Voter Extract Record Layout (Single File/With History) 
  Continued 
sElectionAbbr2  Char(10)  Abbreviated Name for the election 


szElectionDesc2  Char(100)  Full legal description of the election 


dtElectionDate2  Char(10)  Date of the election 


sElecTypeDesc2  Char(25)  Text identifying the type of election (General, Primary etc.) 


sVotingPrecinct2  Char(10)  The Voting Precinct voter voted in for the election 


szVotingMethod2  Char(85)  Text description describing how the voter voted (Polling Place, Vote by Mail etc.) 


sPartyAbbr2  Char(4)  Party ballot that the voter voted 


szPartyName2  Char(50)  Full Party Name of the ballot voter voted 


szCountedFlag2  Char(3)  Ballot Counted Indicator; ‘Yes’ – ballot was counted, ‘No’ – ballot was Not counted 


sElectionAbbr3  Char(10)  Abbreviated Name for the election 


szElectionDesc3  Char(100)  Full legal description of the election 


dtElectionDate3  Char(10)  Date of the election 


sElecTypeDesc3  Char(25)  Text identifying the type of election (General, Primary etc.) 


sVotingPrecinct3  Char(10)  The Voting Precinct voter voted in for the election 


szVotingMethod3  Char(85)  Text description describing how the voter voted (Polling Place, Vote by Mail etc.) 


sPartyAbbr3  Char(4)  Party ballot that the voter voted 


szPartyName3  Char(50)  Full Party Name of the ballot voter voted 


szCountedFlag3  Char(3)  Ballot Counted Indicator; ‘Yes’ – ballot was counted, ‘No’ – ballot was Not counted 


sElectionAbbr4  Char(10)  Abbreviated Name for the election 


szElectionDesc4  Char(100)  Full legal description of the election 


dtElectionDate4  Char(10)  Date of the election 


sElecTypeDesc4  Char(25)  Text identifying the type of election (General, Primary etc.) 


sVotingPrecinct4  Char(10)  The Voting Precinct voter voted in for the election 


szVotingMethod4  Char(85)  Text description describing how the voter voted (Polling Place, Vote by Mail etc.) 


sPartyAbbr4  Char(4)  Party ballot that the voter voted 


szPartyName4  Char(50)  Full Party Name of the ballot voter voted 


szCountedFlag4  Char(3)  Ballot Counted Indicator; ‘Yes’ – ballot was counted, ‘No’ – ballot was Not counted 


sElectionAbbr5  Char(10)  Abbreviated Name for the election 


szElectionDesc5  Char(100)  Full legal description of the election 


dtElectionDate5  Char(10)  Date of the election 


sElecTypeDesc5  Char(25)  Text identifying the type of election (General, Primary etc.) 


sVotingPrecinct5  Char(10)  The Voting Precinct voter voted in for the election 


szVotingMethod5  Char(85)  Text description describing how the voter voted (Polling Place, Vote by Mail etc.) 


sPartyAbbr5  Char(4)  Party ballot that the voter voted 


szPartyName5  Char(50)  Full Party Name of the ballot voter voted 


szCountedFlag5  Char(3)  Ballot Counted Indicator; ‘Yes’ – ballot was counted, ‘No’ – ballot was Not counted 
 
Total: 107 fields 







Common Files Requested 
 
 


 


Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 


Page 7 of 13 


Voter Extract Record Layout (Two File Option/With History) 
MVMJ004 – This is a comprehensive file which includes all of the following voter data: 


First File ‐ Voter File 
Voter File 


Job Title  MVMJ004 – Customer Voter Extract    (Two File Option – With Voting History) 


Parameters  District Range, Precinct Range, Voter Status, Special AV Status, Registration Date Range, Party, 
Language, Voter History option 


Output Filename   MVMJ004_Cust_[YYYYMMDD]_[hhmmss]_[UserID].txt 


Output File Specifications  Tab Delimited; First Row Has Column Names 


 
Record Format 
  
Column Heading  Data Type  Description 


lVoterUniqueID  Int  The County Voter ID Number 


sAffNumber  Char(10)  The Affidavit of Registration Number for the voter in CA; Voter ID in IL, WA 


szStateVoterID  Char(20)  State ID assigned to Voter (independent of Local County Voter ID) 


sVoterTitle  Char(4)  Mr., Mrs., Ms., Miss 


szNameLast  Char(26)  Voter Last Name 


szNameFirst  Char(26)  Voter First Name 


szNameMiddle  Char(26)  Voter Middle Name (often just an initial) 


sNameSuffix  Char(4)  Jr., Sr., I, II, etc. 


sGender  Char(1)  M/F (IL only) 


szSitusAddress  Char(70)  All Residence address fields assembled for a Delivery Point Address line 


szSitusCity  Char(30)  Residence City 


sSitusState  Char(2)  Residence State 


sSitusZip  Char(10)  Residence Zip; can contain zip +4  


sHouseNum  Char(10)  Parsed Residence House Number 


sUnitAbbr  Char(8)  Parsed Residence Unit Abbreviation (ex. Apt, Ste, Spc) 


sUnitNum  Char(8)  Parsed Residence Unit Number 


szStreetName  Char(35)  Parsed Residence Street Name 


sStreetSuffix  Char(10)  Parsed Residence Street Suffix 


sPreDir  Char(2)  Parsed Residence Pre‐Directional (N, S, E, W, NW, etc) 


sPostDir  Char(2)  Parsed Residence Post‐Directional (N, S, E, W, NW, etc) 


szMailAddress1  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 1  
(If no Mail Addr for Voter, Res Addr is placed in the first two Mail Address Lines.) 


szMailAddress2  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 2  


szMailAddress3  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 3  


szMailAddress4  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 4  


szMailZip  Char(10)  Parsed Mailing Address Zip Code 


szPhone  Char(14)  Voter phone number 


szEmailAddress  Char(100)  Voter email 


dtBirthDate  Char(10)  Voter Birth Date; MM/DD/YYYY 


sBirthPlace  Char(4)  Voter Birth Place; state or country abbreviation 


dtRegDate  Char(10)  Current Registration Date; MM/DD/YYYY 


dtOrigRegDate  Char(10)  Original Registration Date for voter; MM/DD/YYYY 







Common Files Requested 
 
 


 


Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 


Page 8 of 13 


Voter Extract Record Layout (Two File Option/With History) 
First File – Voter File  


Continued 
dtLastUpdate_dt  Char(10)  Date the Voter record was last Updated; MM/DD/YYYY 


sStatusCode  Char(1)  Values: ‘A’ – Active, ‘I’ – Inactive, ‘C’ – Cancelled, ‘P’ – Local Pending 


szStatusReasonDesc  Char(50)  Text indicating current ‘state’ of the voter. 


sUserCode1  Char(4)  County defined code 


sUserCode2  Char(4)  County defined code  


iDuplicateIDFlag  Char(5)  Indicator for voters sharing same Name/Birth date; Rare 


szLanguageName  Char(16)  Language choice made by voter for Election Materials 


szPartyName  Char(50)  Party choice made by voter (CA only) 


szAVStatusAbbr  Char(10)  Vote by Mail Status Abbreviation; This field identifies voters participating in a specific Vote 
by Mail program. 


szAVStatusDesc  Char(50)  Vote by Mail Status Full Description  


szPrecinctName  Char(20)  Regular Precinct Name 


sPrecinctID  Char(10)  Regular Precinct Number  


sPrecinctPortion  Char(4)  Regular Precinct Portion (if applicable) 


sDistrictID_0  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_0  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_0  Char(100)  District Name text 


sDistrictID_1  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_1  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_1  Char(100)  District Name text 


sDistrictID_2  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_2  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_2  Char(100)  District Name text 


sDistrictID_3  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_3  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_3  Char(100)  District Name text 


sDistrictID_4  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_4  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_4  Char(100)  District Name text 


sDistrictID_5  Char(6)  District ID 


iSubDistrict_5  smallint  District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_5  Char(100)  District Name text 
 
Total: 62 fields 







Common Files Requested 
 
 


 


Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 


Page 9 of 13 


Voter Extract Record Layout (Two File Option/With History) 
MVMJ004H –  This is a file which includes all of the following voter history data, you may order  


a master voter file with voter history for one election or up to five elections. 
Second File – History File 


History File 


Job Title  MVMJ004 – Customer Voter Extract    (Two File Option – With Voting History) 


Parameters  District Range, Precinct Range, Voter Status, Special AV Status, Registration Date Range, Party, 
Language, Voter History option 


Output Filename   MVMJ004H_Hist_[YYYYMMDD]_[hhmmss]_[UserID].txt 


Output File Specifications  Tab Delimited; First Row Has Column Names 


 
Record Format 
  
Column Heading  Data Type  Description 


lVoterUniqueID  Int  The County Voter ID Number 


sElectionAbbr  Char(10)  Abbreviated Name for the election 


szElectionDesc  Char(100)  Full legal description of the election 


dtElectionDate  Char(10)  Date of the election 


sElecTypeDesc  Char(25)  Text identifying the type of election (General, Primary etc.) 


sVotingPrecinct  Char(10)  The Voting Precinct voter voted in for the election 


szVotingMethod  Char(85)  Text description describing how the voter voted (Polling Place, Vote by Mail etc.) 


sPartyAbbr  Char(4)  Party ballot that the voter voted 


szPartyName  Char(50)  Full Party Name of the ballot voter voted 


szCountedFlag  Char(3)  Ballot Counted Indicator; ‘Yes’ – ballot was counted, ‘No’ – ballot was Not counted 
 
Total: 10 fields 







Common Files Requested 
 
 


 


Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 


Page 10 of 13 


Vote by Mail (Absentee) Extract Record Layout 
AVMJ004 (by Application Date), AVMJ010 (by Issue Date), and AVMJ011 (by Return Date) 


Job Title 
AVMJ004 – Customer Absentee Extract  by Application Date 
AVMJ010 – Customer Absentee Extract by Issue Date 
AVMJ011 – Customer Absentee Extract by Return Date 


Parameters  Application/Issue/Return Date Range, District, Party, Issue Code, Include Mail Ballot Precinct Voters 


Output Filename   County defined – will usually have Job ID, District, and Date Range in filename. 


Output File Specifications  Tab Delimited; First Row Has Column Names 


 


Record Format 
  
Column Heading  Data Type  Description 


lVoterUniqueID  Int  The County Voter ID Number 


sAffNumber  Char(10)  The Affidavit of Registration Number for the voter in CA; Voter ID in IL, WA 


szNameLast  Char(26)  Voter Last Name 


szNameFirst  Char(26)  Voter First Name 


szNameMiddle  Char(26)  Voter Middle Name (often just an initial) 


sNameSuffix  Char(4)  Jr., Sr., I, II, etc. 


sVoterTitle  Char(4)  Mr., Mrs., Ms., Miss, Dr. Rev. etc 


szMailAddress1  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 1  


szMailAddress2  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 2  


szMailAddress3  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 3 (if needed) 


szMailAddress4  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 4 (if needed) 


szPhone  Char(14)  Voter phone number 


szLanguageName  Char(16)  Language Choice made by voter for Election Materials/Ballot 


sBalType  Char(4)  The ballot style sent to the voter 


sPartyAbbr  Char(50)  Party choice made by voter (CA only) 


dtAppDate  Char(10)  The Date the Voter requested/applied for an Absentee/Vote by Mail ballot 


dtBallotIssueDate  Char(10)  The Date the Absentee/Vote by Mail ballot was issued to the Voter 


dtReturnDate  Char(10)  The Date the voter returned the ballot 


sReturnMethodAbbr  Char(50)  Text indicating ‘how’ the ballot was returned; Mail, Counter, Poll Place, Early, etc. 


sAbsenteePrecinctID  Char(10)  Absentee Precinct ID for the voter (system generated)  


sVotingPrecinctID  Char(10)  Voting Precinct ID for the voter 


sRegPrecinctID  Char(10)  Regular Precinct Number  


sRegPrecinctPortion  Char(4)  Regular Precinct Portion (if applicable) 


szAVStatusAbbr  Char(10)  Absentee/Vote by Mail Indicator; county defined 


szAVStatusDesc  Char(50)  Absentee/Vote by Mail Indicator full text Description; county defined 


sDistrictID_Cong  Char(6)  Congressional District ID 


iSubDistrict_Cong  smallint  Congressional District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_Cong  Char(100)  Congressional District Name text 


sDistrictID_Sen  Char(6)  Senate District ID 


iSubDistrict_Sen  smallint  Senate District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_Sen  Char(100)  Senate District Name text 







Common Files Requested 
 
 


 


Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 


Page 11 of 13 


Vote by Mail (Absentee) Extract Record Layout 
Continued 


sDistrictID_Asbly  Char(6)  Assembly District ID 


iSubDistrict_Asbly  smallint  Assembly District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_Asbly  Char(100)  Assembly District Name text 


sDistrictID_Sup  Char(6)  Supervisorial District ID 


iSubDistrict_Sup  smallint  Supervisorial District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_Sup  Char(100)  Supervisorial District Name text 


sDistrictID_City  Char(6)  City District ID 


iSubDistrict_City  smallint  City District Sub/Ward 


szDistrictName_City  Char(100)  City District Name text 
 
Total: 40 fields 







Common Files Requested 
 
 


 


Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 


Page 12 of 13 


District/Precinct Extract 
PDMJ001 –   a list of all districts within San Joaquin County and the precincts each district 


encompasses. PDMJ001 includes all of the following precinct data: 
Job Title  PDMJ001 – Customer District/Precinct Extract 


Parameters  District Range, Include “Internal Use Only” Districts 


Output Filename   PDMJ001_DistPctExtract.txt 


Output File Specifications  Tab Delimited; First Row Has Column Names 


 


Record Format 
 
Column Heading  Data Type  Description 


sDistrict ID  Char(6)  The ID of each District selected in the Job Parameters 


iSub District  smallint  The ID of each District selected in the Job Parameters 


szDistrict Name  Char(100)  The District Name for each District selected in the Job Parameters 


sPrecinct ID  Char(7)  The District Name for each District selected in the Job Parameters 


sPrecinct Portion  Char(4)  The Precinct Portion, if any for each Precinct associated with each District 


szPrecinct Name  Char(20)  The Precinct Name of each Precinct associated with each District 


 
Total: 6 fields 







Common Files Requested 
 
 


 


Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 


Page 13 of 13 


Indices of Voters (Walking Index) 
MVMR010 –  A precinct or district specific report with information for each precinct selected, each 


Precinct will begin a new page, separated by Polling Place, with totals for each Party for 
each Precinct selected, with a check‐box in the far left column, for each Voter. 


Job Title  MVMR010 – Precinct Index By District 


Parameters  District Range or Precinct Range, Voter Status, AV Status, Registration Date Cut Off, Select only Voters with 
History 


Output Filename   MVMR010_PrecinctIndexByDist.txt 


Output File Specifications  Portable Document Format (PDF) file 


 


Record Format 
  Street Names for each Precinct will be listed at the beginning of each column 


Column Heading  Description 


Address  House Number and Apt Number 


Title  Mr., Mrs., Ms., Miss 


Voter Name  The Voters Name in Last, First, Middle, Suffix format 


Phone  Voter phone number 


Party  Party choice made by voter (CA only) 


AVS  Vote by Mail Status Abbreviation 
 





		Table of Contents

		Voter Extract Record Layout (Single File/No History)

		Voter Extract Record Layout (Single File/With History)

		Voter Extract Record Layout (Two File Option/With History) First File-Voter File

		Voter Extract Record Layout (Two File Option/With History) Second File-History File

		Vote by Mail (Absentee) Extract Record Layout AVMJ004, AVMJ010, and AVMJ011

		District/Precinct Extract

		Indices of Voters (Walking Index)






 Common Uses for Voter Information 


 


 
 


Page 1 of 1 


 
If your intended use is not listed, please give a brief explanation  


of your intended use for the requested voter information. 
 
for information 


about these 
jobs  


click here 


Campaign 
Phone 
Bank 


Campaign 
Mailing  


 Voter 
Outreach


Voter 
Encouragement


Door to 
Door Voter 
Outreach 


Educational 
Research 


Political 
Research


MVMJ004 X X* X     X X 


MVMJ004 
w/History X X X  X   X X 


PDMJ001           X X 


AVMJ010     X X*   X   


AVMJ011     X X*   X   


MVMR010     X   X*     


* indicates most common use 
 
 
Statement of Permissible Uses of Personal Information  
California Election Code, Division 2, Section 2157.2 


Information on your voter registration affidavit will be used by elections officials to send 
you official information on the voting process, such as the location of your polling place 
and the issues and candidates that will appear on the ballot. Commercial use of voter 
registration information is prohibited by law and is a misdemeanor. Voter information 
may be provided to a candidate for office, a ballot measure committee, or other person 
for election, scholarly, journalistic, political, or governmental purposes, as determined 
by the Secretary of State. Driver's license and social security numbers, or your signature 
as shown on your voter registration card, cannot be released for these purposes. If you 
have any questions about the use of voter information or wish to report suspected 
misuse of such information, please call the Secretary of State's Voter Protection and 
Assistance Hotline. 


Certain voters facing life‐threatening situations may qualify for confidential voter status. 
For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Safe At Home program or 
visit the Secretary of State's Web site at HYPERLINK  http://www.ss.ca.gov  


 



http://www.sjcrov.org/docs/FileReq.pdf






Table of Contents 


Click on a District Type to View those Districts 


TYPE OF DISTRICT  PAGE 


County ........................................................................................................................... 1 
Congressional Districts .................................................................................................. 1 
Senatorial Districts ........................................................................................................ 1
Assembly Districts ......................................................................................................... 1
Supervisorial Districts .................................................................................................... 1
City Districts .................................................................................................................. 1
Unincorporated Area ....................................................................................................2 
Judicial Districts ............................................................................................................  2 
State Board of Equalization ...........................................................................................2 
Board Of Education .......................................................................................................2 
Community College Districts ......................................................................................... 2 
Community Facilities Districts ....................................................................................... 2 
Community Services Districts ........................................................................................ 2 
County Service Area .................................................................................................... 2‐4 
Drainage Districts .......................................................................................................... 4 
Flood Control Districts .................................................................................................. 4 
Fire Protection Districts ...............................................................................................4‐5
Irrigation Districts........................................................................................................ 5‐6 
Lighting Districts .......................................................................................................... 6‐7 
Municipal Advisory Council Districts ............................................................................. 7 
Mosquito & Vector Control Districts ............................................................................. 7 
Sanitary Districts ........................................................................................................... 7 
Unified School Districts ............................................................................................... 8‐9 
School Districts .............................................................................................................. 9 
Water Districts .............................................................................................................. 9 
Water Conservation Districts ..................................................................................... 9‐10 


NOTE: If you are requesting more than one District, you can type in the Districts. 
(example:  1st Supervisorial Dist and 3rd Supervisorial Dist) 


List of Districts in San Joaquin County 


updated: 8/31/2018







Back to Table of Contents 


County 
County Of San Joaquin 


Congressional District 
9th Congressional District 
10th Congressional District 


Senatorial District 
5th Senatorial District 


Assembly District 
9th Assembly District 
12th Assembly District 
13th Assembly District 


Supervisorial District 
1st Supervisorial Dist 
2nd Supervisorial Dist 
3rd Supervisorial Dist 
4th Supervisorial Dist 
5th Supervisorial Dist 


City 
City Of Stockton 


City Of Stockton-1st Council District 
City Of Stockton-2nd Council District 
City Of Stockton-3rd Council District 
City Of Stockton-4th Council District 
City Of Stockton-5th Council District 
City Of Stockton-6th Council District 


City Of Tracy 
City Of Lodi 


City of Lodi-1st Council District 
City of Lodi-2nd Council District 
City of Lodi-3rd Council District 
City of Lodi-4th Council District 
City of Lodi-5th Council District 


City Of Manteca 
City Of Escalon 
City Of Ripon 
City Of Lathrop 


Page 1 of 10


List of Districts in San Joaquin County 







Back to Table of Contents 


Unincorporated Area 
Unincorporated Area 


Judicial Districts 
Stockton Judicial Dist 
Lodi Judicial Dist 
Tracy-Manteca-Ripon-Escalon Judicial Dist 


State Board Of Equalization 
State Board Of Equalization #1 


Board Of Education 
Board Of Education-San Joaquin County 
Board Of Education Tr-Area 1-2011 
Board Of Education Tr-Area 2-2011 
Board Of Education Tr-Area 3-2011 
Board Of Education Tr-Area 4-2011 
Board Of Education Tr-Area 5-2011 
Board Of Education-Sacramento County 


Community College District 
San Joaquin Delta Community College District 
Yosemite Community College District 


Yosemite Community College Trustee Dist 1 
Yosemite Community College Trustee Dist 5 


Community Facilities District  
Lodi USD Community Facilities District #1 
Tracy Community Facilities District 1987-1 
Manteca Community Facilities District 
So Stockton Community Facilities Dist No.90-1-A 
So Stockton Community Facilities Dist No. 90-1-B 
Weston Ranch Community Facilities Dist 
Tracy Unified Schl Dist Facilities Imp Dist 1-2000 
Tracy Unified Schl Dist Facilities Imp Dist 2-2000 
Tracy Unified Schl Dist Facilities Imp Dist 3-2008 


Community Services Districts 
Lockeford Community Services Dist 
Mountain House Community Services Dist 


County Service Area 
Boggs Tract County Service Area 


Page 2 of 10


List of Districts in San Joaquin County 







Back to Table of Contents 


Country Club County Service Area 
East Stockton County Service Area 
Lathrop County Service Area 
Raymus Village County Service Area 
San Joaquin River Club County Service Area 
Taft County Service Area 
Northeast Stockton County Service Area 
Larch-Clover County Service Area 
Thornton County Service Area 
Victor County Service Area 
Waterloo-99 County Service Area 
Par Estates County Service Area 
Cherokee Industrial Park County Service Area 
Fairway Estates County Service Area 
Oak Creek County Service Area 
Granada Glen County Service Area 
Moznett Estates County Service Area 
Capewood County Service Area 
Forest Lake Ranchettes County Service Area 
Manteca Industrial Center County Service Area 
Saddle City County Service Area 
Wynn Industrial Park County Service Area 
Los Ranchos County Service Area 
Lloyd Lane-Morada County Service Area 
Western World County Service Area 
Fairchild Industrial Park County Service Area 
Eaglecrest County Service Area 
Blatt Estates County Service Area 
Clements County Service Area 
Apricot Acres County Service Area 
Lockeford Bluffs County Service Area 
Morada North County Service Area 
Hempstead Court County Service Area 
Woodbridge Park County Service Area 
Rural Street Lighting 
County Service Area No.50 Patterson Pass 


Page 3 of 10


List of Districts in San Joaquin County 







Back to Table of Contents 


Acampo Village County Service Area 51 
River Oaks County Service Area No.52 
Household Hazardous Waste County Service Area 53 
County Service Area No.54 
Shaylynn Community Service Area 
County Service Area No.56 (Peters) 


Drainage Districts 
New Jerusalem Drainage District 
New Jerusalem Drainage Dist-Div 1 
New Jerusalem Drainage Dist-Div 2 
New Jerusalem Drainage Dist-Div 3 


Flood Control Districts 
Flood Control Dist-Zone 10 
Flood Control Dist-Zone 12 
Flood Control Dist-Zone 09 
Flood Control Dist - Zone 17 


Fire Protection Districts 
BOGGS TRACT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
CLEMENTS RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
COLLEGEVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
EASTSIDE RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
ESCALON CONSOLIDATED FIRE DISTRICT 
FARMINGTON COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
FRENCH CAMP-MC KINLEY COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
LIBERTY RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
LINCOLN COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
LINDEN-PETERS RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
LATHROP-MANTECA  FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
MOKELUMNE RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
MONTEZUMA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
RIPON CONSOLIDATED FIRE DISTRICT 
STOCKTON CITY FIRE DISTRICT 
THORNTON RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
TRACY RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
TUXEDO-COUNTRY CLUB FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
WATERLOO-MORADA RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 


Page 4 of 10


List of Districts in San Joaquin County 







Back to Table of Contents 


WOODBRIDGE RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
LODI CITY FIRE DISTRICT 
MANTECA CITY FIRE DISTRICT 
TRACY CITY FIRE DISTRICT 
Unprotected Fire 
Division Of Forestry Fire Dist 


Irrigation Districts 
BANTA CARBONA IRRIGATION DISTRICT 


Banta Carbona Irrigation Dist-Div 1 
Banta Carbona Irrigation Dist-Div 2 
Banta Carbona Irrigation Dist-Div 3 
Banta Carbona Irrigation Dist-Div 4 
Banta Carbona Irrigation Dist-Div 5 


NAGLEE BURK IRRIGATION DISTRICT-2015 
Naglee Burke Irrigation Dist-Div 1-2015 
Naglee Burke Irrigation Dist-Div 2-2015 
Naglee Burke Irrigation Dist-Div 3-2015 
Naglee Burke Irrigation Dist-Div 4-2015 
Naglee Burke Irrigation Dist-Div 5-2015 


SOUTH SAN JOAQUIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
SOUTH SAN JOAQUIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT-DIVISION 1 
SOUTH SAN JOAQUIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT-DIVISION 2 
SOUTH SAN JOAQUIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT-DIVISION 3 
SOUTH SAN JOAQUIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT-DIVISION 4 
SOUTH SAN JOAQUIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT-DIVISION 5 


WESTSIDE IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
West Side Irrigation Dist-Div 1 
West Side Irrigation Dist-Div 2 
West Side Irrigation Dist-Div 3 
West Side Irrigation Dist-Div 4 
West Side Irrigation Dist-Div 5 


WOODBRIDGE IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
Woodbridge Irrigation Dist - Division 1 
Woodbridge Irrigation Dist - Division 2 
Woodbridge Irrigation Dist - Division 3 
Woodbridge Irrigation Dist - Division 4 


Page 5 of 10


List of Districts in San Joaquin County 







Back to Table of Contents 


Woodbridge Irrigation Dist - Division 5 
OAKDALE IRRIGATION DISTRICT 


Oakdale Irrigation Dist-Div 2 
BYRON-BETHANY IRRIGATION DISTRICT 2010 


Byron-Bethany Irrigation Dist-Div 4 2010 
Byron-Bethany Irrigation Dist-Div 5 2010 
Byron-Bethany Irrigation Dist-Div 6 2010 
Byron-Bethany Irrigation Dist-Div 7 2010 


WEST STANISLAUS IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
West Stanislaus Irrigation Dist-Div 1 


CALIFORNIA IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
LATHROP IRRIGATION DISTRICT 


Lighting Districts 
Shippee French Camp Homesites Lighting Dist 
South French Camp Lighting Dist 
Southwest Stockton Lighting Dist 
Mariposa Heights Lighting Dist 
Boggs Tract Lighting Dist 
Stockton District 5 Lighting Dist 
Tuxedo Country Club Lighting Dist 
Mission Village Lighting Dist 
Lincoln Village Lighting Dist 
West Stockton Lighting Dist 
Riviera Cliffs Lighting Dist 
Plymouth Village Lighting Dist 
Rancho San Joaquin Lighting Dist 
Elkhorn Lighting Dist 
Colonial Heights Lighting Dist 
West Lane Lighting Dist 
Walnut Acres Lighting Dist 
North Wilson Lighting Dist 
Northeast Stockton Lighting Dist 
North Oaks Lighting Dist 
Shasta Avenue Lighting Dist 
Oro Street Lighting Dist 
Burkett Gardens Lighting Dist 


Page 6 of 10


List of Districts in San Joaquin County 







Back to Table of Contents 


Burkett Garden Acres Lighting Dist 
Silva Gardens Lighting Dist 
Ash Street Lighting Dist 
Farmington Lighting Dist 
Linden Lighting Dist 
Morada Manor Lighting Dist 
Morada Estates Lighting Dist 
East View Lighting Dist 
Wilkinson Manor Lighting Dist 
Sunnyside Lighting Dist 
Victor Lighting Dist 
Rancho Village Lighting Dist 
Bear Creek Terrace Lighting Dist 
Lockeford Public Highway Lighting Dist 
Lambert Village Lighting Dist 
Woodbridge Lighting Dist 
Country Club Vista Lighting Dist 
Corral Hollow Lighting Dist 
Ripon Lighting Dist 
Spring Creek Estates Lighting Dist 
Summer Home Estates Lighting Dist 
Raymus Village Lighting Dist 


Municipal Advisory Council Districts 
French Camp Municipal Advisory Council 
Thornton Municipal Advisory Council 
Linden Municipal Advisory Council 
Lockeford Municipal Advisory Council 
Woodbridge Municipal Advisory Council 
Morada Municipal Advisory Council 


Mosquito & Vector Control Districts 
SJ County Mosquito & Vector Control District 


Sanitary Districts 
Country Club Sanitary District 
Woodbridge Sanitary District 
Pacific Gardens Sanitary District 


Page 7 of 10


List of Districts in San Joaquin County 







Back to Table of Contents 


Unified School Districts 
STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 


Stockton Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 1 
Stockton Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 2 
Stockton Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 3 
Stockton Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 4 
Stockton Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 5 
Stockton Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 6 
Stockton Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 7 


LINCOLN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Lincoln Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 1 
Lincoln Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 2 
Lincoln Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 3 
Lincoln Unified School Dist. Trustee Area  No. 4 
Lincoln Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 5 


MANTECA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Manteca Unified School Dist Trustee 1 
Manteca Unified School Dist Trustee 2 
Manteca Unified School Dist Trustee 3 
Manteca Unified School Dist Trustee 4 
Manteca Unified School Dist Trustee 5 
Manteca Unified School Dist Trustee 6 
Manteca Unified School Dist Trustee 7 


ESCALON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Escalon Unifed School Dist. Trustee Area 1 
Escalon Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 2 


Escalon Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 3 
Escalon Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 4 


Escalon Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 5 
LINDEN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 


Linden Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 1 
Linden Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 2 
Linden Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 3 


Linden Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 4 
Linden Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 5 
Linden Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 6 
Linden Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 7 


Page 8 of 10


List of Districts in San Joaquin County 







Back to Table of Contents 


LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Lodi Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 1 
Lodi Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 2 
Lodi Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 3 
Lodi Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 4 
Lodi Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 5 
Lodi Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 6 
Lodi Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 7 


RIPON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
RIPON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT-1 
RIPON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT-2 
RIPON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT-3 
RIPON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT-4 
RIPON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT-5 


TRACY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
GALT JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
OAKDALE JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
LAMMERSVILLE JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST 


School Districts 
BANTA SCHOOL DISTRICT 
JEFFERSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
NEW JERUSALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT 
GALT JOINT UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 
NEW HOPE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
OAK VIEW UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 
VALLEY HOME JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT 


Water Districts 
Stockton-East Water Dist 
Linden County Water Dist-In Stockton-East 


Water Conservation Districts 
Central San Joaquin Water Conservation Dist 


Central San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 1 
Central San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 2 
Central San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 3 
Central San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 4 
Central San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 5 


Page 9 of 10


List of Districts in San Joaquin County 







Back to Table of Contents 


Central San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 6 
Central San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 7 


North San Joaquin Water Conservation District 
North San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 1 
North San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 2 
North San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 3 
North San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 4 
North San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 5 


Page 10 of 10


List of Districts in San Joaquin County 





		TOC- List of Districts

		List of Districts_new










Products and Services Price List
Effective July 1, 2018


$25.00 eachPaper Print-out 
(City, County, Congressional, 
State Senate, Assembly, 
Board of Education, or 
Supervisorial) 


Set of 8 Paper Maps
(7 Cities and 1 Countywide) 


Digital Maps
PDFs of paper maps


GIS Shapefiles
Precinct boundaries
Sub-precinct boundaries
Additional layers


$65.00 set


Note: 


Please submit Map/GIS request form 
for map requests and allow 3 to 5 
business days for printing


$68.00


Precinct Maps


free download
or
$25.00 for 
custom export


$40.00


$500.00


$50.00


Standard System EIMS Reports - free download or standard copy fee ($0.10 per page)
Precinct to District File (PDMJ001) 


List of Polling Places 


List of All Elected Officials 


List of Candidates Who Filled for Office


Street Guide 


Custom System EIMS Reports


Vote-by Mail Data File*
Other Custom System Reports


$45.00 per report


Setup Fees
Data Customer Setup 
Election Setup (City, School and Special Districts) 


Reclamation District Set-up 


$250.00


$150.00


Special Job Requests
Technical Staff Time
ROV Staff Time $83.00


$200.00


Products shown with a red star* are
confidential and have special purchase 
requirements. For instance, data customers 
must meet certain qualifications, provide a 
statement of intended use, and attest under 
penalty of perjury that the information will 
not be used for commercial or other uses 
not permitted under the law.


*


All Services require an Application for Voter Registration Services or a GIS Product Request form be completed.


Paper Copy Handling Fee with no electronic copy 
Paper Copy Handling Fee with electronic copy 
Translation and Mailing


Master Voter File* (Master Voter Jobs - MVMJ004)
Voter Data for any Jurisdiction - must select jurisdiction
City, Countywide, Supervisorial District, Congressional, State Senate, 


State Assembly, Municipal, School or Special District


Voting History - must select from below
No voting history (just voter data)
Voting history in up to 5 elections (in same file with voter data) 
All voting history for each voter (data and history in separate files)


Election Management System Reports


Election Appearing on Ballot 


Candidate Statements of Qualifications Fees are Actual Cost
Actual costs will vary depending on the number of registered voters 
in the district, translation fees, printing costs, typing and proofing 
costs, page setup fees, plus fees shown below.


_________________________________________________________________


___________________________________________________


___________________________________________________


actual cost
_________________________________________________________________


actual cost_________________________________________________________________


Revised: 2/16/2019



https://www.sjgov.org/WorkArea/DownloadAsset.aspx?id=28752

https://www.sjgov.org/WorkArea/DownloadAsset.aspx?id=28752

https://www.sjgov.org/WorkArea/DownloadAsset.aspx?id=29128

https://www.sjgov.org/department/rov/the-office/ems-reports





Products and Services Price List (Continued)


$0.10 


 $5.00 


Campaign Statement / Statements of Economic Interests:


Documents available online 
Hard Copy per page (G.C. 81008)


Retrieval Fee Per Requests for Copies More than 5 Years Old  (G.C. 81008) 


All Services require an Application for Voter Registration Services or a GIS Product Request form be completed.


Advance Payment  is Required for All Requests  |  We Accept Cash, Check or Credit Card 


Please Make Check Payable to: San Joaquin County Registrar of Voters  |  Credit Card fee required


44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite 350  |  Stockton, CA 95202


P.O. Box 810  |  Stockton, CA 95201 


(209) 468.2885  |  www.sjcrov.org


@SanJoaquinVotes on twitter


State Mandated Charges:


Certified Copy of Voter Registration* (EC §2167)


Indexes of Voters*  (Walking Index EC §2184)


$1.50  (each) 


$0.50 (per thousand voters)


free download


Statements of Votes Cast 
Primary or General Election
City, District or by Specific Contest


free download, hard copy paper at 
printing cost, or standard copy fee


General


Standard copy fees (CAM 709.7)


Electronic Media with ROV data
(CD/DVD/USB Drive)


$0.10 per page for first 21 pages


*


Credit Card Fee 


$2.00


$1.35 or 2.29% of total
(whichever is greater)


___________________________________________________________________________________________


___________________________________________________________________________________________


___________________________________________________________________________________________


___________________________________________________________________________________________


Products shown with a red star* are confidential and have special purchase requirements.
For instance, data customers must meet certain qualifications, provide a statement of intended 
use, and attest under penalty of perjury that the information will not be used for commercial or 
other uses not permitted under the law.


___________________________________________________________________________________________


Map and GIS products require the use of a request form stating the terms and conditions 
of the use of the maps. This can be found on the Forms page of our web site, or by following 
the link:  https://www.sjgov.org/WorkArea/DownloadAsset.aspx?id=28752


$0.07 per page thereafter___________________________________________________________________________________________


Revised: 2/16/2019



https://www.sjgov.org/department/rov/the-office/available-forms

http://www.sjcrov.org/docs/GISRequest.pdf

https://www.sjgov.org/WorkArea/DownloadAsset.aspx?id=28752

https://www.sjgov.org/WorkArea/DownloadAsset.aspx?id=28752

https://www.sjgov.org/WorkArea/DownloadAsset.aspx?id=28752

https://www.sjgov.org/department/rov/results/statement-votes-cast










Street


Full Name of Applicant (Person, Business, Organization, or Committee)


Address
of Applicant:


Type of Files Requested:
For a list of common files 


For a list of available items


District Requested:
For a complete list of Districts (Select and/or type in a District)


Include Voter History? Yes No


If Yes, how would you like to see the voter history    Please  Note: The All History option is only available  in the two file format


Specify Election(s)
(Select  to 5 or type in )


DateStateCountyCity
Executed at 


Driver's License #Print Name Signature


ZIP Code


ZIP Code


State


State


City


City


Street


Street
Residence Address 


Business Address 


Rev: Feb. 2018


Telephone Number


City State ZIP Code


see the attached file Common Files Requested


What is the intended use of the information being requested?
 For a brief explanation see the attached file Intended Uses.                                     (Select and/or type in Intended Use)


The above named applicant hereby applies to the Secretary of State of California, directly or through a source agency for:


M


Date range for


The applicant hereby agrees that the aforementioned information set forth in affidavits of registration of voters and any information 
derived from said tabulating cards, electronic data processing tapes, indices (hereinafter collectively referred to as “registration 
information”) will be used  
as defined by Title 2, Division 7, Article 1, Section 19003, of the California Administrative Code. 
The applicant further agrees NOT to sell, lease, loan, or deliver possession of the registration information, or a copy thereof, or any 
portion thereof, to any person, organization or agency without receiving written authorization to sell from the Secretary of State or from 
the source agency. 
Subject to provisions of Title 2 Division 7, Article 1, Sections 19001 through 19007 of the California Administrative Code, the applicant 
agrees to pay to the State of California, as compensation for any unauthorized use of each individual's registration information an 
amount equal to the sum of fifty cents ($0.50) multiplied by the number of times each registration record is used by the Applicant in an 
unauthorized manner. 
I certify under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, that all the above information is true and correct.


   


 CD  County FTP Customer FTP E-MailMedia Options Type of Media (Check one):


For Customer FTP, provide User Name and Password 


Walking/Street Index  (Indexes of voters are only available as a PDF or a printed copy)
  Indices of Voters:       Paper Copy Electronic Copy (PDF)


User Name:


E-Mail or FTP Address:


Password:


see the attached file Registration Services Price List


see the attached file List of Districts



bbehrens

Rectangle



bbehrens

Rectangle



bbehrens

Rectangle










Common Files Requested 
 
 



 



Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 



Page 1 of 13 



Table of Contents 



Click On the File You Wish to View 



TYPE OF FILE  PAGE 



Voter Extract (Single File/No History) (MVMJ004) ...................................................... 2‐3 



Voter Extract (Single File/With History) (MVMJ004) .................................................. 4‐6 



Voter Extract (Two File Option/With History) (MVMJ004) 
Voter File (first file) ................................................................................................ 7‐8 
History File (second file) ........................................................................................... 9 



Vote by Mail Extract by Application Date (AVM004) ................................................ 10‐11 



Vote by Mail Extract by Issue Date (AVMJ010) ......................................................... 10‐11 



Vote by Mail Extract by Return Date (AVMJ011) ...................................................... 10‐11 



District/Precinct Extract (PDMJ001) ............................................................................. 12 



Indices of Voters (Walking Index) (MVMR010) ............................................................ 13 



 



NOTE: If you are requesting more than one file, you can type in the job numbers. 
(example:  MVMJ004 /w History, AVMJ010, PDMJ001) 











Common Files Requested 
 
 



 



Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 



Page 2 of 13 



Voter Extract Record Layout (Single File/No History) 
MVMJ004 – This is a comprehensive file which includes all of the following voter data: 
Job Title  MVMJ004 – Customer Voter Extract    (Single File Option – No Voting History) 



Parameters  District Range, Precinct Range, Voter Status, Special AV Status, Registration Date Range, Party, Language, Voter 
History option 



Output Filename   MVMJ004_Cust_[YYYYMMDD]_[hhmmss]_[UserID].txt 



Output File Specifications  Tab Delimited; First Row Has Column Names 



 



Record Format 
  
Column Heading  Data Type  Description 



lVoterUniqueID  Int  The County Voter ID Number 



sAffNumber  Char(10)  The Affidavit of Registration Number for the voter in CA; Voter ID in IL, WA 



szStateVoterID  Char(20)  State ID assigned to Voter (independent of Local County Voter ID) 



sVoterTitle  Char(4)  Mr., Mrs., Ms., Miss 



szNameLast  Char(26)  Voter Last Name 



szNameFirst  Char(26)  Voter First Name 



szNameMiddle  Char(26)  Voter Middle Name (often just an initial) 



sNameSuffix  Char(4)  Jr., Sr., I, II, etc. 



sGender  Char(1)  M/F (IL only) 



szSitusAddress  Char(70)  All Residence address fields assembled for a Delivery Point Address line 



szSitusCity  Char(30)  Residence City 



sSitusState  Char(2)  Residence State 



sSitusZip  Char(10)  Residence Zip; can contain zip +4  



sHouseNum  Char(10)  Parsed Residence House Number 



sUnitAbbr  Char(8)  Parsed Residence Unit Abbreviation (ex. Apt, Ste, Spc) 



sUnitNum  Char(8)  Parsed Residence Unit Number 



szStreetName  Char(35)  Parsed Residence Street Name 



sStreetSuffix  Char(10)  Parsed Residence Street Suffix 



sPreDir  Char(2)  Parsed Residence Pre‐Directional (N, S, E, W, NW, etc) 



sPostDir  Char(2)  Parsed Residence Post‐Directional (N, S, E, W, NW, etc) 



szMailAddress1  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 1  
(If no Mail Addr for Voter, Res Addr is placed in the first two Mail Address Lines.) 



szMailAddress2  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 2  



szMailAddress3  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 3  



szMailAddress4  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 4  



szMailZip  Char(10)  Parsed Mailing Address Zip Code 



szPhone  Char(14)  Voter phone number 



szEmailAddress  Char(100)  Voter email 



dtBirthDate  Char(10)  Voter Birth Date; MM/DD/YYYY 



sBirthPlace  Char(4)  Voter Birth Place; state or country abbreviation 



dtRegDate  Char(10)  Current Registration Date; MM/DD/YYYY 



dtOrigRegDate  Char(10)  Original Registration Date for voter; MM/DD/YYYY 



dtLastUpdate_dt  Char(10)  Date the Voter record was last Updated; MM/DD/YYYY 











Common Files Requested 
 
 



 



Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 



Page 3 of 13 



Voter Extract Record Layout (Single File/No History) 
  Continued 
sStatusCode  Char(1)  Values: ‘A’ – Active, ‘I’ – Inactive, ‘C’ – Cancelled, ‘P’ – Local Pending 



szStatusReasonDesc  Char(50)  Text indicating current ‘state’ of the voter. 



sUserCode1  Char(4)  County defined code 



sUserCode2  Char(4)  County defined code  



iDuplicateIDFlag  Char(5)  Indicator for voters sharing same Name/Birth date; Rare 



szLanguageName  Char(16)  Language choice made by voter for Election Materials 



szPartyName  Char(50)  Party choice made by voter (CA only) 



szAVStatusAbbr  Char(10)  Vote by Mail Status Abbreviation; This field identifies voters participating in a specific Vote 
by Mail program. 



szAVStatusDesc  Char(50)  Vote by Mail Status Full Description  



szPrecinctName  Char(20)  Regular Precinct Name 



sPrecinctID  Char(10)  Regular Precinct Number  



sPrecinctPortion  Char(4)  Regular Precinct Portion (if applicable) 



sDistrictID_0  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_0  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_0  Char(100)  District Name text 



sDistrictID_1  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_1  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_1  Char(100)  District Name text 



sDistrictID_2  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_2  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_2  Char(100)  District Name text 



sDistrictID_3  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_3  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_3  Char(100)  District Name text 



sDistrictID_4  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_4  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_4  Char(100)  District Name text 



sDistrictID_5  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_5  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_5  Char(100)  District Name text 
 
Total: 62 fields 











Common Files Requested 
 
 



 



Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 



Page 4 of 13 



Voter Extract Record Layout (Single File/With History) 
MVMJ004 – This is a comprehensive file which includes all of the following voter data: 
Job Title  MVMJ004 – Customer Voter Extract    (Single File Option – With Voting History) 



Parameters  District Range, Precinct Range, Voter Status, Special AV Status, Registration Date Range, Party, 
Language, Voter History option 



Output Filename   MVMJ004_CustH_[YYYYMMDD]_[hhmmss]_[UserID].txt 



Output File Specifications  Tab Delimited; First Row Has Column Names 



 
Record Format 
  
Column Heading  Data Type  Description 



lVoterUniqueID  Int  The County Voter ID Number 



sAffNumber  Char(10)  The Affidavit of Registration Number for the voter in CA; Voter ID in IL, WA 



szStateVoterID  Char(20)  State ID assigned to Voter (independent of Local County Voter ID) 



sVoterTitle  Char(4)  Mr., Mrs., Ms., Miss 



szNameLast  Char(26)  Voter Last Name 



szNameFirst  Char(26)  Voter First Name 



szNameMiddle  Char(26)  Voter Middle Name (often just an initial) 



sNameSuffix  Char(4)  Jr., Sr., I, II, etc. 



sGender  Char(1)  M/F (IL only) 



szSitusAddress  Char(70)  All Residence address fields assembled for a Delivery Point Address line 



szSitusCity  Char(30)  Residence City 



sSitusState  Char(2)  Residence State 



sSitusZip  Char(10)  Residence Zip; can contain zip +4  



sHouseNum  Char(10)  Parsed Residence House Number 



sUnitAbbr  Char(8)  Parsed Residence Unit Abbreviation (ex. Apt, Ste, Spc) 



sUnitNum  Char(8)  Parsed Residence Unit Number 



szStreetName  Char(35)  Parsed Residence Street Name 



sStreetSuffix  Char(10)  Parsed Residence Street Suffix 



sPreDir  Char(2)  Parsed Residence Pre‐Directional (N, S, E, W, NW, etc) 



sPostDir  Char(2)  Parsed Residence Post‐Directional (N, S, E, W, NW, etc) 



szMailAddress1  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 1  
(If no Mail Addr for Voter, Res Addr is placed in the first two Mail Address Lines.) 



szMailAddress2  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 2  



szMailAddress3  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 3  



szMailAddress4  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 4  



szMailZip  Char(10)  Parsed Mailing Address Zip Code 



szPhone  Char(14)  Voter phone number 



szEmailAddress  Char(100)  Voter email 



dtBirthDate  Char(10)  Voter Birth Date; MM/DD/YYYY 



sBirthPlace  Char(4)  Voter Birth Place; state or country abbreviation 



dtRegDate  Char(10)  Current Registration Date; MM/DD/YYYY 



dtOrigRegDate  Char(10)  Original Registration Date for voter; MM/DD/YYYY 











Common Files Requested 
 
 



 



Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 



Page 5 of 13 



Voter Extract Record Layout (Single File/With History) 
  Continued 
dtLastUpdate_dt  Char(10)  Date the Voter record was last Updated; MM/DD/YYYY 



sStatusCode  Char(1)  Values: ‘A’ – Active, ‘I’ – Inactive, ‘C’ – Cancelled, ‘P’ – Local Pending 



szStatusReasonDesc  Char(50)  Text indicating current ‘state’ of the voter. 



sUserCode1  Char(4)  County defined code 



sUserCode2  Char(4)  County defined code  



iDuplicateIDFlag  Char(5)  Indicator for voters sharing same Name/Birth date; Rare 



szLanguageName  Char(16)  Language choice made by voter for Election Materials 



szPartyName  Char(50)  Party choice made by voter (CA only) 



szAVStatusAbbr  Char(10)  Vote by Mail Status Abbreviation; This field identifies voters participating in a specific Vote 
by Mail program. 



szAVStatusDesc  Char(50)  Vote by Mail Status Full Description  



szPrecinctName  Char(20)  Regular Precinct Name 



sPrecinctID  Char(10)  Regular Precinct Number  



sPrecinctPortion  Char(4)  Regular Precinct Portion (if applicable) 



sDistrictID_0  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_0  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_0  Char(100)  District Name text 



sDistrictID_1  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_1  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_1  Char(100)  District Name text 



sDistrictID_2  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_2  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_2  Char(100)  District Name text 



sDistrictID_3  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_3  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_3  Char(100)  District Name text 



sDistrictID_4  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_4  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_4  Char(100)  District Name text 



sDistrictID_5  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_5  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_5  Char(100)  District Name text 



sElectionAbbr1  Char(10)  Abbreviated Name for the election 



szElectionDesc1  Char(100)  Full legal description of the election 



dtElectionDate1  Char(10)  Date of the election 



sElecTypeDesc1  Char(25)  Text identifying the type of election (General, Primary etc.) 



sVotingPrecinct1  Char(10)  The Voting Precinct voter voted in for the election 



szVotingMethod1  Char(85)  Text description describing how the voter voted (Polling Place, Vote by Mail etc.) 



sPartyAbbr1  Char(4)  Party ballot that the voter voted 



szPartyName1  Char(50)  Full Party Name of the ballot voter voted 



szCountedFlag1  Char(3)  Ballot Counted Indicator; ‘Yes’ – ballot was counted, ‘No’ – ballot was Not counted 











Common Files Requested 
 
 



 



Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 



Page 6 of 13 



Voter Extract Record Layout (Single File/With History) 
  Continued 
sElectionAbbr2  Char(10)  Abbreviated Name for the election 



szElectionDesc2  Char(100)  Full legal description of the election 



dtElectionDate2  Char(10)  Date of the election 



sElecTypeDesc2  Char(25)  Text identifying the type of election (General, Primary etc.) 



sVotingPrecinct2  Char(10)  The Voting Precinct voter voted in for the election 



szVotingMethod2  Char(85)  Text description describing how the voter voted (Polling Place, Vote by Mail etc.) 



sPartyAbbr2  Char(4)  Party ballot that the voter voted 



szPartyName2  Char(50)  Full Party Name of the ballot voter voted 



szCountedFlag2  Char(3)  Ballot Counted Indicator; ‘Yes’ – ballot was counted, ‘No’ – ballot was Not counted 



sElectionAbbr3  Char(10)  Abbreviated Name for the election 



szElectionDesc3  Char(100)  Full legal description of the election 



dtElectionDate3  Char(10)  Date of the election 



sElecTypeDesc3  Char(25)  Text identifying the type of election (General, Primary etc.) 



sVotingPrecinct3  Char(10)  The Voting Precinct voter voted in for the election 



szVotingMethod3  Char(85)  Text description describing how the voter voted (Polling Place, Vote by Mail etc.) 



sPartyAbbr3  Char(4)  Party ballot that the voter voted 



szPartyName3  Char(50)  Full Party Name of the ballot voter voted 



szCountedFlag3  Char(3)  Ballot Counted Indicator; ‘Yes’ – ballot was counted, ‘No’ – ballot was Not counted 



sElectionAbbr4  Char(10)  Abbreviated Name for the election 



szElectionDesc4  Char(100)  Full legal description of the election 



dtElectionDate4  Char(10)  Date of the election 



sElecTypeDesc4  Char(25)  Text identifying the type of election (General, Primary etc.) 



sVotingPrecinct4  Char(10)  The Voting Precinct voter voted in for the election 



szVotingMethod4  Char(85)  Text description describing how the voter voted (Polling Place, Vote by Mail etc.) 



sPartyAbbr4  Char(4)  Party ballot that the voter voted 



szPartyName4  Char(50)  Full Party Name of the ballot voter voted 



szCountedFlag4  Char(3)  Ballot Counted Indicator; ‘Yes’ – ballot was counted, ‘No’ – ballot was Not counted 



sElectionAbbr5  Char(10)  Abbreviated Name for the election 



szElectionDesc5  Char(100)  Full legal description of the election 



dtElectionDate5  Char(10)  Date of the election 



sElecTypeDesc5  Char(25)  Text identifying the type of election (General, Primary etc.) 



sVotingPrecinct5  Char(10)  The Voting Precinct voter voted in for the election 



szVotingMethod5  Char(85)  Text description describing how the voter voted (Polling Place, Vote by Mail etc.) 



sPartyAbbr5  Char(4)  Party ballot that the voter voted 



szPartyName5  Char(50)  Full Party Name of the ballot voter voted 



szCountedFlag5  Char(3)  Ballot Counted Indicator; ‘Yes’ – ballot was counted, ‘No’ – ballot was Not counted 
 
Total: 107 fields 











Common Files Requested 
 
 



 



Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 



Page 7 of 13 



Voter Extract Record Layout (Two File Option/With History) 
MVMJ004 – This is a comprehensive file which includes all of the following voter data: 



First File ‐ Voter File 
Voter File 



Job Title  MVMJ004 – Customer Voter Extract    (Two File Option – With Voting History) 



Parameters  District Range, Precinct Range, Voter Status, Special AV Status, Registration Date Range, Party, 
Language, Voter History option 



Output Filename   MVMJ004_Cust_[YYYYMMDD]_[hhmmss]_[UserID].txt 



Output File Specifications  Tab Delimited; First Row Has Column Names 



 
Record Format 
  
Column Heading  Data Type  Description 



lVoterUniqueID  Int  The County Voter ID Number 



sAffNumber  Char(10)  The Affidavit of Registration Number for the voter in CA; Voter ID in IL, WA 



szStateVoterID  Char(20)  State ID assigned to Voter (independent of Local County Voter ID) 



sVoterTitle  Char(4)  Mr., Mrs., Ms., Miss 



szNameLast  Char(26)  Voter Last Name 



szNameFirst  Char(26)  Voter First Name 



szNameMiddle  Char(26)  Voter Middle Name (often just an initial) 



sNameSuffix  Char(4)  Jr., Sr., I, II, etc. 



sGender  Char(1)  M/F (IL only) 



szSitusAddress  Char(70)  All Residence address fields assembled for a Delivery Point Address line 



szSitusCity  Char(30)  Residence City 



sSitusState  Char(2)  Residence State 



sSitusZip  Char(10)  Residence Zip; can contain zip +4  



sHouseNum  Char(10)  Parsed Residence House Number 



sUnitAbbr  Char(8)  Parsed Residence Unit Abbreviation (ex. Apt, Ste, Spc) 



sUnitNum  Char(8)  Parsed Residence Unit Number 



szStreetName  Char(35)  Parsed Residence Street Name 



sStreetSuffix  Char(10)  Parsed Residence Street Suffix 



sPreDir  Char(2)  Parsed Residence Pre‐Directional (N, S, E, W, NW, etc) 



sPostDir  Char(2)  Parsed Residence Post‐Directional (N, S, E, W, NW, etc) 



szMailAddress1  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 1  
(If no Mail Addr for Voter, Res Addr is placed in the first two Mail Address Lines.) 



szMailAddress2  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 2  



szMailAddress3  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 3  



szMailAddress4  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 4  



szMailZip  Char(10)  Parsed Mailing Address Zip Code 



szPhone  Char(14)  Voter phone number 



szEmailAddress  Char(100)  Voter email 



dtBirthDate  Char(10)  Voter Birth Date; MM/DD/YYYY 



sBirthPlace  Char(4)  Voter Birth Place; state or country abbreviation 



dtRegDate  Char(10)  Current Registration Date; MM/DD/YYYY 



dtOrigRegDate  Char(10)  Original Registration Date for voter; MM/DD/YYYY 











Common Files Requested 
 
 



 



Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 



Page 8 of 13 



Voter Extract Record Layout (Two File Option/With History) 
First File – Voter File  



Continued 
dtLastUpdate_dt  Char(10)  Date the Voter record was last Updated; MM/DD/YYYY 



sStatusCode  Char(1)  Values: ‘A’ – Active, ‘I’ – Inactive, ‘C’ – Cancelled, ‘P’ – Local Pending 



szStatusReasonDesc  Char(50)  Text indicating current ‘state’ of the voter. 



sUserCode1  Char(4)  County defined code 



sUserCode2  Char(4)  County defined code  



iDuplicateIDFlag  Char(5)  Indicator for voters sharing same Name/Birth date; Rare 



szLanguageName  Char(16)  Language choice made by voter for Election Materials 



szPartyName  Char(50)  Party choice made by voter (CA only) 



szAVStatusAbbr  Char(10)  Vote by Mail Status Abbreviation; This field identifies voters participating in a specific Vote 
by Mail program. 



szAVStatusDesc  Char(50)  Vote by Mail Status Full Description  



szPrecinctName  Char(20)  Regular Precinct Name 



sPrecinctID  Char(10)  Regular Precinct Number  



sPrecinctPortion  Char(4)  Regular Precinct Portion (if applicable) 



sDistrictID_0  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_0  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_0  Char(100)  District Name text 



sDistrictID_1  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_1  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_1  Char(100)  District Name text 



sDistrictID_2  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_2  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_2  Char(100)  District Name text 



sDistrictID_3  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_3  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_3  Char(100)  District Name text 



sDistrictID_4  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_4  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_4  Char(100)  District Name text 



sDistrictID_5  Char(6)  District ID 



iSubDistrict_5  smallint  District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_5  Char(100)  District Name text 
 
Total: 62 fields 











Common Files Requested 
 
 



 



Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 



Page 9 of 13 



Voter Extract Record Layout (Two File Option/With History) 
MVMJ004H –  This is a file which includes all of the following voter history data, you may order  



a master voter file with voter history for one election or up to five elections. 
Second File – History File 



History File 



Job Title  MVMJ004 – Customer Voter Extract    (Two File Option – With Voting History) 



Parameters  District Range, Precinct Range, Voter Status, Special AV Status, Registration Date Range, Party, 
Language, Voter History option 



Output Filename   MVMJ004H_Hist_[YYYYMMDD]_[hhmmss]_[UserID].txt 



Output File Specifications  Tab Delimited; First Row Has Column Names 



 
Record Format 
  
Column Heading  Data Type  Description 



lVoterUniqueID  Int  The County Voter ID Number 



sElectionAbbr  Char(10)  Abbreviated Name for the election 



szElectionDesc  Char(100)  Full legal description of the election 



dtElectionDate  Char(10)  Date of the election 



sElecTypeDesc  Char(25)  Text identifying the type of election (General, Primary etc.) 



sVotingPrecinct  Char(10)  The Voting Precinct voter voted in for the election 



szVotingMethod  Char(85)  Text description describing how the voter voted (Polling Place, Vote by Mail etc.) 



sPartyAbbr  Char(4)  Party ballot that the voter voted 



szPartyName  Char(50)  Full Party Name of the ballot voter voted 



szCountedFlag  Char(3)  Ballot Counted Indicator; ‘Yes’ – ballot was counted, ‘No’ – ballot was Not counted 
 
Total: 10 fields 











Common Files Requested 
 
 



 



Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 



Page 10 of 13 



Vote by Mail (Absentee) Extract Record Layout 
AVMJ004 (by Application Date), AVMJ010 (by Issue Date), and AVMJ011 (by Return Date) 



Job Title 
AVMJ004 – Customer Absentee Extract  by Application Date 
AVMJ010 – Customer Absentee Extract by Issue Date 
AVMJ011 – Customer Absentee Extract by Return Date 



Parameters  Application/Issue/Return Date Range, District, Party, Issue Code, Include Mail Ballot Precinct Voters 



Output Filename   County defined – will usually have Job ID, District, and Date Range in filename. 



Output File Specifications  Tab Delimited; First Row Has Column Names 



 



Record Format 
  
Column Heading  Data Type  Description 



lVoterUniqueID  Int  The County Voter ID Number 



sAffNumber  Char(10)  The Affidavit of Registration Number for the voter in CA; Voter ID in IL, WA 



szNameLast  Char(26)  Voter Last Name 



szNameFirst  Char(26)  Voter First Name 



szNameMiddle  Char(26)  Voter Middle Name (often just an initial) 



sNameSuffix  Char(4)  Jr., Sr., I, II, etc. 



sVoterTitle  Char(4)  Mr., Mrs., Ms., Miss, Dr. Rev. etc 



szMailAddress1  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 1  



szMailAddress2  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 2  



szMailAddress3  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 3 (if needed) 



szMailAddress4  Char(40)  Voter Mailing Address Line 4 (if needed) 



szPhone  Char(14)  Voter phone number 



szLanguageName  Char(16)  Language Choice made by voter for Election Materials/Ballot 



sBalType  Char(4)  The ballot style sent to the voter 



sPartyAbbr  Char(50)  Party choice made by voter (CA only) 



dtAppDate  Char(10)  The Date the Voter requested/applied for an Absentee/Vote by Mail ballot 



dtBallotIssueDate  Char(10)  The Date the Absentee/Vote by Mail ballot was issued to the Voter 



dtReturnDate  Char(10)  The Date the voter returned the ballot 



sReturnMethodAbbr  Char(50)  Text indicating ‘how’ the ballot was returned; Mail, Counter, Poll Place, Early, etc. 



sAbsenteePrecinctID  Char(10)  Absentee Precinct ID for the voter (system generated)  



sVotingPrecinctID  Char(10)  Voting Precinct ID for the voter 



sRegPrecinctID  Char(10)  Regular Precinct Number  



sRegPrecinctPortion  Char(4)  Regular Precinct Portion (if applicable) 



szAVStatusAbbr  Char(10)  Absentee/Vote by Mail Indicator; county defined 



szAVStatusDesc  Char(50)  Absentee/Vote by Mail Indicator full text Description; county defined 



sDistrictID_Cong  Char(6)  Congressional District ID 



iSubDistrict_Cong  smallint  Congressional District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_Cong  Char(100)  Congressional District Name text 



sDistrictID_Sen  Char(6)  Senate District ID 



iSubDistrict_Sen  smallint  Senate District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_Sen  Char(100)  Senate District Name text 











Common Files Requested 
 
 



 



Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 



Page 11 of 13 



Vote by Mail (Absentee) Extract Record Layout 
Continued 



sDistrictID_Asbly  Char(6)  Assembly District ID 



iSubDistrict_Asbly  smallint  Assembly District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_Asbly  Char(100)  Assembly District Name text 



sDistrictID_Sup  Char(6)  Supervisorial District ID 



iSubDistrict_Sup  smallint  Supervisorial District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_Sup  Char(100)  Supervisorial District Name text 



sDistrictID_City  Char(6)  City District ID 



iSubDistrict_City  smallint  City District Sub/Ward 



szDistrictName_City  Char(100)  City District Name text 
 
Total: 40 fields 











Common Files Requested 
 
 



 



Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 



Page 12 of 13 



District/Precinct Extract 
PDMJ001 –   a list of all districts within San Joaquin County and the precincts each district 



encompasses. PDMJ001 includes all of the following precinct data: 
Job Title  PDMJ001 – Customer District/Precinct Extract 



Parameters  District Range, Include “Internal Use Only” Districts 



Output Filename   PDMJ001_DistPctExtract.txt 



Output File Specifications  Tab Delimited; First Row Has Column Names 



 



Record Format 
 
Column Heading  Data Type  Description 



sDistrict ID  Char(6)  The ID of each District selected in the Job Parameters 



iSub District  smallint  The ID of each District selected in the Job Parameters 



szDistrict Name  Char(100)  The District Name for each District selected in the Job Parameters 



sPrecinct ID  Char(7)  The District Name for each District selected in the Job Parameters 



sPrecinct Portion  Char(4)  The Precinct Portion, if any for each Precinct associated with each District 



szPrecinct Name  Char(20)  The Precinct Name of each Precinct associated with each District 



 
Total: 6 fields 











Common Files Requested 
 
 



 



Back to  Table  o f  Contents  
 



Page 13 of 13 



Indices of Voters (Walking Index) 
MVMR010 –  A precinct or district specific report with information for each precinct selected, each 



Precinct will begin a new page, separated by Polling Place, with totals for each Party for 
each Precinct selected, with a check‐box in the far left column, for each Voter. 



Job Title  MVMR010 – Precinct Index By District 



Parameters  District Range or Precinct Range, Voter Status, AV Status, Registration Date Cut Off, Select only Voters with 
History 



Output Filename   MVMR010_PrecinctIndexByDist.txt 



Output File Specifications  Portable Document Format (PDF) file 



 



Record Format 
  Street Names for each Precinct will be listed at the beginning of each column 



Column Heading  Description 



Address  House Number and Apt Number 



Title  Mr., Mrs., Ms., Miss 



Voter Name  The Voters Name in Last, First, Middle, Suffix format 



Phone  Voter phone number 



Party  Party choice made by voter (CA only) 



AVS  Vote by Mail Status Abbreviation 
 








			Table of Contents


			Voter Extract Record Layout (Single File/No History)


			Voter Extract Record Layout (Single File/With History)


			Voter Extract Record Layout (Two File Option/With History) First File-Voter File


			Voter Extract Record Layout (Two File Option/With History) Second File-History File


			Vote by Mail (Absentee) Extract Record Layout AVMJ004, AVMJ010, and AVMJ011


			District/Precinct Extract


			Indices of Voters (Walking Index)










 Common Uses for Voter Information 



 



 
 



Page 1 of 1 



 
If your intended use is not listed, please give a brief explanation  



of your intended use for the requested voter information. 
 
for information 



about these 
jobs  



click here 



Campaign 
Phone 
Bank 



Campaign 
Mailing  



 Voter 
Outreach



Voter 
Encouragement



Door to 
Door Voter 
Outreach 



Educational 
Research 



Political 
Research



MVMJ004 X X* X     X X 



MVMJ004 
w/History X X X  X   X X 



PDMJ001           X X 



AVMJ010     X X*   X   



AVMJ011     X X*   X   



MVMR010     X   X*     



* indicates most common use 
 
 
Statement of Permissible Uses of Personal Information  
California Election Code, Division 2, Section 2157.2 



Information on your voter registration affidavit will be used by elections officials to send 
you official information on the voting process, such as the location of your polling place 
and the issues and candidates that will appear on the ballot. Commercial use of voter 
registration information is prohibited by law and is a misdemeanor. Voter information 
may be provided to a candidate for office, a ballot measure committee, or other person 
for election, scholarly, journalistic, political, or governmental purposes, as determined 
by the Secretary of State. Driver's license and social security numbers, or your signature 
as shown on your voter registration card, cannot be released for these purposes. If you 
have any questions about the use of voter information or wish to report suspected 
misuse of such information, please call the Secretary of State's Voter Protection and 
Assistance Hotline. 



Certain voters facing life‐threatening situations may qualify for confidential voter status. 
For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Safe At Home program or 
visit the Secretary of State's Web site at HYPERLINK  http://www.ss.ca.gov  



 





http://www.sjcrov.org/docs/FileReq.pdf










Table of Contents 



Click on a District Type to View those Districts 



TYPE OF DISTRICT  PAGE 



County ........................................................................................................................... 1 
Congressional Districts .................................................................................................. 1 
Senatorial Districts ........................................................................................................ 1
Assembly Districts ......................................................................................................... 1
Supervisorial Districts .................................................................................................... 1
City Districts .................................................................................................................. 1
Unincorporated Area ....................................................................................................2 
Judicial Districts ............................................................................................................  2 
State Board of Equalization ...........................................................................................2 
Board Of Education .......................................................................................................2 
Community College Districts ......................................................................................... 2 
Community Facilities Districts ....................................................................................... 2 
Community Services Districts ........................................................................................ 2 
County Service Area .................................................................................................... 2‐4 
Drainage Districts .......................................................................................................... 4 
Flood Control Districts .................................................................................................. 4 
Fire Protection Districts ...............................................................................................4‐5
Irrigation Districts........................................................................................................ 5‐6 
Lighting Districts .......................................................................................................... 6‐7 
Municipal Advisory Council Districts ............................................................................. 7 
Mosquito & Vector Control Districts ............................................................................. 7 
Sanitary Districts ........................................................................................................... 7 
Unified School Districts ............................................................................................... 8‐9 
School Districts .............................................................................................................. 9 
Water Districts .............................................................................................................. 9 
Water Conservation Districts ..................................................................................... 9‐10 



NOTE: If you are requesting more than one District, you can type in the Districts. 
(example:  1st Supervisorial Dist and 3rd Supervisorial Dist) 



List of Districts in San Joaquin County 



updated: 8/31/2018











Back to Table of Contents 



County 
County Of San Joaquin 



Congressional District 
9th Congressional District 
10th Congressional District 



Senatorial District 
5th Senatorial District 



Assembly District 
9th Assembly District 
12th Assembly District 
13th Assembly District 



Supervisorial District 
1st Supervisorial Dist 
2nd Supervisorial Dist 
3rd Supervisorial Dist 
4th Supervisorial Dist 
5th Supervisorial Dist 



City 
City Of Stockton 



City Of Stockton-1st Council District 
City Of Stockton-2nd Council District 
City Of Stockton-3rd Council District 
City Of Stockton-4th Council District 
City Of Stockton-5th Council District 
City Of Stockton-6th Council District 



City Of Tracy 
City Of Lodi 



City of Lodi-1st Council District 
City of Lodi-2nd Council District 
City of Lodi-3rd Council District 
City of Lodi-4th Council District 
City of Lodi-5th Council District 



City Of Manteca 
City Of Escalon 
City Of Ripon 
City Of Lathrop 



Page 1 of 10



List of Districts in San Joaquin County 











Back to Table of Contents 



Unincorporated Area 
Unincorporated Area 



Judicial Districts 
Stockton Judicial Dist 
Lodi Judicial Dist 
Tracy-Manteca-Ripon-Escalon Judicial Dist 



State Board Of Equalization 
State Board Of Equalization #1 



Board Of Education 
Board Of Education-San Joaquin County 
Board Of Education Tr-Area 1-2011 
Board Of Education Tr-Area 2-2011 
Board Of Education Tr-Area 3-2011 
Board Of Education Tr-Area 4-2011 
Board Of Education Tr-Area 5-2011 
Board Of Education-Sacramento County 



Community College District 
San Joaquin Delta Community College District 
Yosemite Community College District 



Yosemite Community College Trustee Dist 1 
Yosemite Community College Trustee Dist 5 



Community Facilities District  
Lodi USD Community Facilities District #1 
Tracy Community Facilities District 1987-1 
Manteca Community Facilities District 
So Stockton Community Facilities Dist No.90-1-A 
So Stockton Community Facilities Dist No. 90-1-B 
Weston Ranch Community Facilities Dist 
Tracy Unified Schl Dist Facilities Imp Dist 1-2000 
Tracy Unified Schl Dist Facilities Imp Dist 2-2000 
Tracy Unified Schl Dist Facilities Imp Dist 3-2008 



Community Services Districts 
Lockeford Community Services Dist 
Mountain House Community Services Dist 



County Service Area 
Boggs Tract County Service Area 



Page 2 of 10



List of Districts in San Joaquin County 











Back to Table of Contents 



Country Club County Service Area 
East Stockton County Service Area 
Lathrop County Service Area 
Raymus Village County Service Area 
San Joaquin River Club County Service Area 
Taft County Service Area 
Northeast Stockton County Service Area 
Larch-Clover County Service Area 
Thornton County Service Area 
Victor County Service Area 
Waterloo-99 County Service Area 
Par Estates County Service Area 
Cherokee Industrial Park County Service Area 
Fairway Estates County Service Area 
Oak Creek County Service Area 
Granada Glen County Service Area 
Moznett Estates County Service Area 
Capewood County Service Area 
Forest Lake Ranchettes County Service Area 
Manteca Industrial Center County Service Area 
Saddle City County Service Area 
Wynn Industrial Park County Service Area 
Los Ranchos County Service Area 
Lloyd Lane-Morada County Service Area 
Western World County Service Area 
Fairchild Industrial Park County Service Area 
Eaglecrest County Service Area 
Blatt Estates County Service Area 
Clements County Service Area 
Apricot Acres County Service Area 
Lockeford Bluffs County Service Area 
Morada North County Service Area 
Hempstead Court County Service Area 
Woodbridge Park County Service Area 
Rural Street Lighting 
County Service Area No.50 Patterson Pass 



Page 3 of 10



List of Districts in San Joaquin County 











Back to Table of Contents 



Acampo Village County Service Area 51 
River Oaks County Service Area No.52 
Household Hazardous Waste County Service Area 53 
County Service Area No.54 
Shaylynn Community Service Area 
County Service Area No.56 (Peters) 



Drainage Districts 
New Jerusalem Drainage District 
New Jerusalem Drainage Dist-Div 1 
New Jerusalem Drainage Dist-Div 2 
New Jerusalem Drainage Dist-Div 3 



Flood Control Districts 
Flood Control Dist-Zone 10 
Flood Control Dist-Zone 12 
Flood Control Dist-Zone 09 
Flood Control Dist - Zone 17 



Fire Protection Districts 
BOGGS TRACT FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
CLEMENTS RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
COLLEGEVILLE FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
EASTSIDE RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
ESCALON CONSOLIDATED FIRE DISTRICT 
FARMINGTON COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
FRENCH CAMP-MC KINLEY COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
LIBERTY RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
LINCOLN COUNTY FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
LINDEN-PETERS RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
LATHROP-MANTECA  FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
MOKELUMNE RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
MONTEZUMA FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
RIPON CONSOLIDATED FIRE DISTRICT 
STOCKTON CITY FIRE DISTRICT 
THORNTON RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
TRACY RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
TUXEDO-COUNTRY CLUB FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
WATERLOO-MORADA RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 



Page 4 of 10



List of Districts in San Joaquin County 











Back to Table of Contents 



WOODBRIDGE RURAL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT 
LODI CITY FIRE DISTRICT 
MANTECA CITY FIRE DISTRICT 
TRACY CITY FIRE DISTRICT 
Unprotected Fire 
Division Of Forestry Fire Dist 



Irrigation Districts 
BANTA CARBONA IRRIGATION DISTRICT 



Banta Carbona Irrigation Dist-Div 1 
Banta Carbona Irrigation Dist-Div 2 
Banta Carbona Irrigation Dist-Div 3 
Banta Carbona Irrigation Dist-Div 4 
Banta Carbona Irrigation Dist-Div 5 



NAGLEE BURK IRRIGATION DISTRICT-2015 
Naglee Burke Irrigation Dist-Div 1-2015 
Naglee Burke Irrigation Dist-Div 2-2015 
Naglee Burke Irrigation Dist-Div 3-2015 
Naglee Burke Irrigation Dist-Div 4-2015 
Naglee Burke Irrigation Dist-Div 5-2015 



SOUTH SAN JOAQUIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
SOUTH SAN JOAQUIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT-DIVISION 1 
SOUTH SAN JOAQUIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT-DIVISION 2 
SOUTH SAN JOAQUIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT-DIVISION 3 
SOUTH SAN JOAQUIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT-DIVISION 4 
SOUTH SAN JOAQUIN IRRIGATION DISTRICT-DIVISION 5 



WESTSIDE IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
West Side Irrigation Dist-Div 1 
West Side Irrigation Dist-Div 2 
West Side Irrigation Dist-Div 3 
West Side Irrigation Dist-Div 4 
West Side Irrigation Dist-Div 5 



WOODBRIDGE IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
Woodbridge Irrigation Dist - Division 1 
Woodbridge Irrigation Dist - Division 2 
Woodbridge Irrigation Dist - Division 3 
Woodbridge Irrigation Dist - Division 4 



Page 5 of 10



List of Districts in San Joaquin County 











Back to Table of Contents 



Woodbridge Irrigation Dist - Division 5 
OAKDALE IRRIGATION DISTRICT 



Oakdale Irrigation Dist-Div 2 
BYRON-BETHANY IRRIGATION DISTRICT 2010 



Byron-Bethany Irrigation Dist-Div 4 2010 
Byron-Bethany Irrigation Dist-Div 5 2010 
Byron-Bethany Irrigation Dist-Div 6 2010 
Byron-Bethany Irrigation Dist-Div 7 2010 



WEST STANISLAUS IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
West Stanislaus Irrigation Dist-Div 1 



CALIFORNIA IRRIGATION DISTRICT 
LATHROP IRRIGATION DISTRICT 



Lighting Districts 
Shippee French Camp Homesites Lighting Dist 
South French Camp Lighting Dist 
Southwest Stockton Lighting Dist 
Mariposa Heights Lighting Dist 
Boggs Tract Lighting Dist 
Stockton District 5 Lighting Dist 
Tuxedo Country Club Lighting Dist 
Mission Village Lighting Dist 
Lincoln Village Lighting Dist 
West Stockton Lighting Dist 
Riviera Cliffs Lighting Dist 
Plymouth Village Lighting Dist 
Rancho San Joaquin Lighting Dist 
Elkhorn Lighting Dist 
Colonial Heights Lighting Dist 
West Lane Lighting Dist 
Walnut Acres Lighting Dist 
North Wilson Lighting Dist 
Northeast Stockton Lighting Dist 
North Oaks Lighting Dist 
Shasta Avenue Lighting Dist 
Oro Street Lighting Dist 
Burkett Gardens Lighting Dist 



Page 6 of 10



List of Districts in San Joaquin County 











Back to Table of Contents 



Burkett Garden Acres Lighting Dist 
Silva Gardens Lighting Dist 
Ash Street Lighting Dist 
Farmington Lighting Dist 
Linden Lighting Dist 
Morada Manor Lighting Dist 
Morada Estates Lighting Dist 
East View Lighting Dist 
Wilkinson Manor Lighting Dist 
Sunnyside Lighting Dist 
Victor Lighting Dist 
Rancho Village Lighting Dist 
Bear Creek Terrace Lighting Dist 
Lockeford Public Highway Lighting Dist 
Lambert Village Lighting Dist 
Woodbridge Lighting Dist 
Country Club Vista Lighting Dist 
Corral Hollow Lighting Dist 
Ripon Lighting Dist 
Spring Creek Estates Lighting Dist 
Summer Home Estates Lighting Dist 
Raymus Village Lighting Dist 



Municipal Advisory Council Districts 
French Camp Municipal Advisory Council 
Thornton Municipal Advisory Council 
Linden Municipal Advisory Council 
Lockeford Municipal Advisory Council 
Woodbridge Municipal Advisory Council 
Morada Municipal Advisory Council 



Mosquito & Vector Control Districts 
SJ County Mosquito & Vector Control District 



Sanitary Districts 
Country Club Sanitary District 
Woodbridge Sanitary District 
Pacific Gardens Sanitary District 



Page 7 of 10



List of Districts in San Joaquin County 











Back to Table of Contents 



Unified School Districts 
STOCKTON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 



Stockton Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 1 
Stockton Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 2 
Stockton Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 3 
Stockton Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 4 
Stockton Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 5 
Stockton Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 6 
Stockton Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 7 



LINCOLN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Lincoln Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 1 
Lincoln Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 2 
Lincoln Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 3 
Lincoln Unified School Dist. Trustee Area  No. 4 
Lincoln Unified School Dist. Trustee Area No. 5 



MANTECA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Manteca Unified School Dist Trustee 1 
Manteca Unified School Dist Trustee 2 
Manteca Unified School Dist Trustee 3 
Manteca Unified School Dist Trustee 4 
Manteca Unified School Dist Trustee 5 
Manteca Unified School Dist Trustee 6 
Manteca Unified School Dist Trustee 7 



ESCALON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Escalon Unifed School Dist. Trustee Area 1 
Escalon Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 2 



Escalon Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 3 
Escalon Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 4 



Escalon Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 5 
LINDEN UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 



Linden Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 1 
Linden Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 2 
Linden Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 3 



Linden Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 4 
Linden Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 5 
Linden Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 6 
Linden Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 7 



Page 8 of 10



List of Districts in San Joaquin County 











Back to Table of Contents 



LODI UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Lodi Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 1 
Lodi Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 2 
Lodi Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 3 
Lodi Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 4 
Lodi Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 5 
Lodi Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 6 
Lodi Unified School Dist. Trustee Area 7 



RIPON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
RIPON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT-1 
RIPON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT-2 
RIPON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT-3 
RIPON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT-4 
RIPON UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT-5 



TRACY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
GALT JOINT UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 
OAKDALE JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
LAMMERSVILLE JOINT UNIFIED SCHOOL DIST 



School Districts 
BANTA SCHOOL DISTRICT 
JEFFERSON SCHOOL DISTRICT 
NEW JERUSALEM SCHOOL DISTRICT 
GALT JOINT UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 
NEW HOPE SCHOOL DISTRICT 
OAK VIEW UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 
VALLEY HOME JOINT SCHOOL DISTRICT 



Water Districts 
Stockton-East Water Dist 
Linden County Water Dist-In Stockton-East 



Water Conservation Districts 
Central San Joaquin Water Conservation Dist 



Central San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 1 
Central San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 2 
Central San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 3 
Central San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 4 
Central San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 5 



Page 9 of 10



List of Districts in San Joaquin County 











Back to Table of Contents 



Central San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 6 
Central San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 7 



North San Joaquin Water Conservation District 
North San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 1 
North San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 2 
North San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 3 
North San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 4 
North San Joaquin Water Consv Dist-Div 5 



Page 10 of 10



List of Districts in San Joaquin County 








			TOC- List of Districts


			List of Districts_new
















Products and Services Price List
Effective July 1, 2018



$25.00 eachPaper Print-out 
(City, County, Congressional, 
State Senate, Assembly, 
Board of Education, or 
Supervisorial) 



Set of 8 Paper Maps
(7 Cities and 1 Countywide) 



Digital Maps
PDFs of paper maps



GIS Shapefiles
Precinct boundaries
Sub-precinct boundaries
Additional layers



$65.00 set



Note: 



Please submit Map/GIS request form 
for map requests and allow 3 to 5 
business days for printing



$68.00



Precinct Maps



free download
or
$25.00 for 
custom export



$40.00



$500.00



$50.00



Standard System EIMS Reports - free download or standard copy fee ($0.10 per page)
Precinct to District File (PDMJ001) 



List of Polling Places 



List of All Elected Officials 



List of Candidates Who Filled for Office



Street Guide 



Custom System EIMS Reports



Vote-by Mail Data File*
Other Custom System Reports



$45.00 per report



Setup Fees
Data Customer Setup 
Election Setup (City, School and Special Districts) 



Reclamation District Set-up 



$250.00



$150.00



Special Job Requests
Technical Staff Time
ROV Staff Time $83.00



$200.00



Products shown with a red star* are
confidential and have special purchase 
requirements. For instance, data customers 
must meet certain qualifications, provide a 
statement of intended use, and attest under 
penalty of perjury that the information will 
not be used for commercial or other uses 
not permitted under the law.



*



All Services require an Application for Voter Registration Services or a GIS Product Request form be completed.



Paper Copy Handling Fee with no electronic copy 
Paper Copy Handling Fee with electronic copy 
Translation and Mailing



Master Voter File* (Master Voter Jobs - MVMJ004)
Voter Data for any Jurisdiction - must select jurisdiction
City, Countywide, Supervisorial District, Congressional, State Senate, 



State Assembly, Municipal, School or Special District



Voting History - must select from below
No voting history (just voter data)
Voting history in up to 5 elections (in same file with voter data) 
All voting history for each voter (data and history in separate files)



Election Management System Reports



Election Appearing on Ballot 



Candidate Statements of Qualifications Fees are Actual Cost
Actual costs will vary depending on the number of registered voters 
in the district, translation fees, printing costs, typing and proofing 
costs, page setup fees, plus fees shown below.



_________________________________________________________________



___________________________________________________



___________________________________________________



actual cost
_________________________________________________________________



actual cost_________________________________________________________________



Revised: 2/16/2019





https://www.sjgov.org/WorkArea/DownloadAsset.aspx?id=28752


https://www.sjgov.org/WorkArea/DownloadAsset.aspx?id=28752


https://www.sjgov.org/WorkArea/DownloadAsset.aspx?id=29128


https://www.sjgov.org/department/rov/the-office/ems-reports








Products and Services Price List (Continued)



$0.10 



 $5.00 



Campaign Statement / Statements of Economic Interests:



Documents available online 
Hard Copy per page (G.C. 81008)



Retrieval Fee Per Requests for Copies More than 5 Years Old  (G.C. 81008) 



All Services require an Application for Voter Registration Services or a GIS Product Request form be completed.



Advance Payment  is Required for All Requests  |  We Accept Cash, Check or Credit Card 



Please Make Check Payable to: San Joaquin County Registrar of Voters  |  Credit Card fee required



44 N. San Joaquin Street, Suite 350  |  Stockton, CA 95202



P.O. Box 810  |  Stockton, CA 95201 



(209) 468.2885  |  www.sjcrov.org



@SanJoaquinVotes on twitter



State Mandated Charges:



Certified Copy of Voter Registration* (EC §2167)



Indexes of Voters*  (Walking Index EC §2184)



$1.50  (each) 



$0.50 (per thousand voters)



free download



Statements of Votes Cast 
Primary or General Election
City, District or by Specific Contest



free download, hard copy paper at 
printing cost, or standard copy fee



General



Standard copy fees (CAM 709.7)



Electronic Media with ROV data
(CD/DVD/USB Drive)



$0.10 per page for first 21 pages



*



Credit Card Fee 



$2.00



$1.35 or 2.29% of total
(whichever is greater)



___________________________________________________________________________________________



___________________________________________________________________________________________



___________________________________________________________________________________________



___________________________________________________________________________________________



Products shown with a red star* are confidential and have special purchase requirements.
For instance, data customers must meet certain qualifications, provide a statement of intended 
use, and attest under penalty of perjury that the information will not be used for commercial or 
other uses not permitted under the law.



___________________________________________________________________________________________



Map and GIS products require the use of a request form stating the terms and conditions 
of the use of the maps. This can be found on the Forms page of our web site, or by following 
the link:  https://www.sjgov.org/WorkArea/DownloadAsset.aspx?id=28752



$0.07 per page thereafter___________________________________________________________________________________________



Revised: 2/16/2019





https://www.sjgov.org/department/rov/the-office/available-forms


http://www.sjcrov.org/docs/GISRequest.pdf


https://www.sjgov.org/WorkArea/DownloadAsset.aspx?id=28752


https://www.sjgov.org/WorkArea/DownloadAsset.aspx?id=28752


https://www.sjgov.org/WorkArea/DownloadAsset.aspx?id=28752


https://www.sjgov.org/department/rov/results/statement-votes-cast











		FTP Password: 

		Type of Media: Off

		E-Mail or FTP Address: 

		User Name: 

		Paper Copy: Off

		PDF: Off

		Clear Form: 

		Name of Applicant: 

		Telephone Number: 

		Applicant Address: 

		city: 

		Zip: 

		Intended Use: [  ]

		VBM Data: Off

		Paper Map: Off

		Registration Data: Off

		Walking List: Off

		GIS Data Files: Off

		Other Files: If Another type of file…please type a brief explanation

		Districts: [  ]

		Specify Election History: [  ]

		Include Voter History: Off

		Single File or 2 Files: Off

		Once: Off

		Daily: Off

		Weekly: Off

		Monday: Off

		Tuesday: Off

		Wednesday: Off

		Thursday: Off

		Friday: Off

		VBM Issued from: 1st day Vote-by-Mail are Issued

		VBM Issued to: Last day Vote-by-Mail are Issued

		State: 

		Date: 

		County: 

		Executed at State: 

		Print Name: 

		Drivers Licence Number: 

		Residence Address: 

		Residence  city: 

		Residence  State: 

		Residence  ZIP: 

		Business Address: 

		Business city: 

		Business State: 

		Business ZIP: 

		City: 

		Executed at  City: 





	FTP Password: 
	Type of Media: Off
	E-Mail or FTP Address: 
	User Name: 
	Paper Copy: Off
	PDF: Off
	Clear Form: 
	Name of Applicant: 
	Telephone Number: 
	Applicant Address: 
	city: 
	Zip: 
	Intended Use: [  ]
	VBM Data: Off
	Paper Map: Off
	Registration Data: Off
	Walking List: Off
	GIS Data Files: Off
	Other Files: If Another type of file…please type a brief explanation
	Districts: [  ]
	Specify Election History: [  ]
	Include Voter History: Off
	Single File or 2 Files: Off
	Once: Off
	Daily: Off
	Weekly: Off
	Monday: Off
	Tuesday: Off
	Wednesday: Off
	Thursday: Off
	Friday: Off
	VBM Issued from: 1st day Vote-by-Mail are Issued
	VBM Issued to: Last day Vote-by-Mail are Issued
	State: 
	Date: 
	County: 
	Executed at State: 
	Print Name: 
	Drivers Licence Number: 
	Residence Address: 
	Residence  city: 
	Residence  State: 
	Residence  ZIP: 
	Business Address: 
	Business city: 
	Business State: 
	Business ZIP: 
	City: 
	Executed at  City: 
	party: [  ]


